No. SY01263A

YERK: ER%314E2 H 14 H
B Nakuragawa
L
US JEKHFR T HHARE
1. R ¥ 7 2 =R US-233B FoE e
O # 80 mm
£ 5 18 12 m
T B = 0.4 m®/min
2. E — A 2 =R B R OK P = AR R S A
H A 2.2 kW TR 2 ik
B T 200 \Y BEEREIR F il
B 50 Hz T R 9.2 A
wBEAR RETARE)
L - 630377 T#5 6305ZZAC
3. EHHEE T — 2Bl ¥ EAT A= T — L MW20C SiC X SiC
4R SiC X SiC
B & Sl 1 (ISO VG32) 0.4 Jvbv
4. £t — X F— A Wi A —r0 > M EBEIRE)
REEE
5  FyIaqYv
F—J)IL
VCT 4C X 1.25 mm 2 10m fEER ¢ 115 mm
6. FEIRME  1.25:FCD700 Rt W)
. - A AN
B br—3 7 SPCC + R L
F—H 7L —A:ADCI12
= by .
Z2 = 5757 FC200
T—4 7 SUS403
Ir—3 7 N — ADC12+8 = A
PR AR V- b : SUS304
7. ~tTE-HBHE TgE: 300 mm BH47: 244 mm HRNES: 443 mm W TARIRE B 23 kg
% B ~HEIAME HER DU I NS TTRMERLTZ SN
8. w & H-H 1 - 80AR— AT Y

0047B



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A v 7 18 i R X ’

%

st > ZRER

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

st US-233B , UEX-233B o 80 wn  1st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
BBB | hU/min) | B8 m) U (min! ) | E—SHOIGW) | AT ()
i I 0.4 12 3000 (50Hz) 2.2
NOTE
AL
30 1 -
201 1100 - TOTAL HEAD
. 1 90
- 1 80
- 1 70
. 1 60
104 51 50 PUMP EFFICIENCY |
1 31 30
SHAFT POWER
. 2 4 20 : T
1 11 10 bk
04 04 9
S A B 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
2, |EF 2 CAPACITY (m?/min)
% 8 Z E - BEHL A DATE
P e ATE | 05-Mar-18 SN | Aechdn
= ZH e '18.03.09 '18.03.09
S |2P 2% No. 00670 \viety/ | Nglkedg/ | \gHaruig/




80A Hose Coupling
80A R-zhyTUv7

4172

290

K\\ —T1 \
g\ | _ )
“ SJ -k h
< "!.' /"”ﬂ-\\\\\\\
- g @ "g G ﬁf = ﬁff)
] P~ 1 g g@
= ‘] @-%f_
n . L]
=g o IS
&?A \ As& r ’ 3 %10
\ / | f—_dﬁ—_
REAcTION _
Lowest Level P
mEKki 80
$244 443
" - TRER 2019-04-04 144 E ED&}EJtEI éig% Sca%e TitIeEX/tif“Eﬂal Diaaram Dwe. No. ./ NE&S
- AERTOVE | Mar. 09,2018 | T. Havashi 2/5 AT TR (R ) V30470
= Cg?e‘:k%d Mar. 09,2018 | K. Ikeda vee E/LEﬁgTﬁc SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SAKURAGAWAPUEPMFGOO.LW
z R | Mar 07,2018 | K. Tsuda @5 US-2338B ‘bgﬁﬂlllﬂi/ZﬂfﬁFﬁ




1

i

p7=

[Fig 00577|-|K£h

aﬁ i

//[m

C

\L}ﬁr
:7

25
29



P4 on 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
3 |[NRL FCD500
Handle Ductile Cast Iron
4 |FXTEATY =T VCT
Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
9 A~y RIS — ADC12
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
16 A AN SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
17 |2 -
Rotor -
18 | A7 =4 -
Stator -
o4 |AANT—IL PN =N
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
o5 |TATRAI—T SUS420]1
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
29 AR —F RV SUS304
Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel
39 ARL—F SPCC
Strainer Carbon Steel
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
9 |17 FCD700
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
a5 (T T TN ADCI12+8 = 2
Casing Cover Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
g7 | H—t il
Lubricant Turbine Oil
38 AB=T—) MW20C
Mechanical Seal -
10 | TV 63052ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
41 AN ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
45 [TV T 630377
Bearing Ball Bearing
50 R—=Ay TV ADC12
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
51 |A—FAwk A BRI
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
Date Sign Tit] *%Jﬁ Dwg No.
Approved Mar-09-2018 | THayashi Itle . .
Checked | Mar.092018 K.Iieda Construction Diagram V30466—-KZ
Drawn | 2018/3/6 | Iwanaga Type US-233B S5t - Z RUEPR
Fig.No. Fig00577-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

—
00527-3E

—
08-Sep=25




Fig00577A-AZ



AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-3

AZin
テキストボックス
-4

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
Fig00577A-AZ


US-233B

\ O£ H A HHO—F [US233B-2005-00008 [EE/FRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [US233B-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ RAKFT I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-1 NCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
_ NAKZF YN SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-2 NCUMGA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
_ RAKFT I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-3 NCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ RAKZS Y SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
1-4 NCUMGA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
NURIL FCD US222B/233B 70x138x20
2 /80035 Handle Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ ZES~LA (Jpn) & Pkt Bs Japanese 35100 A
3-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetii Resin 1 A
_ BEINILAE (Eng) AR English 35 x 100
3-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ EREmF C1020PC 1.25sq X R4
4 TT1 25 4 Tip§ Copper 4
_ & —7IL (10m) VCT 7009176057 #£> - FyTEEE 1.2550% 10m
5-1/CVv4B10B8 Comr?lite Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 VCT 4Cx 1.25sqx 10m
- B & T —7 L (20m) VCT 70091,76057 ¥R - FuyTE &L 1.26sq | BlIFEY
5-2/CVv4B20B8 Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable VCT 4C X 1.255g % 20m Optional Parts
TR SUS VOTRUS222B%:£34 X 50 2-M6 P=38
6 76057 Gland Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia (=) PN ¢$11.9%x19x%xL=28
7 70091 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
FIR(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
8 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
g x)—7(R) E-—L Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
9 178030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
B faig 2 )—7(P) E=——L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
10-1 78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 1
B g )—7(P) E=-—L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
10-2/78029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 3
_ FHRU(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
11-11TT020 Plug Copper 1
_ FARY(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
11-2 TT020 Plug Copper 3
BT RNINRD SWRM M4 X 12 with captive washer
12 PSM41 2W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
_ F—hvk (200V) KA-313 2.2kW-200V US233B/U233KD
13-1/ACGCBL103J 7,12 1
_ F—rAvk KA-311 2.2kW-400V US233B/U233KD
13-2/ACDAXLS3A | Aui0-cut KA-311 1
AVED (=) WN d=¢149D=¢ 163 t=4
14 (*) 70709 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—RTZ79b FC US-222B,US-233B
15 21 21 3 Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
BRIV SK5 6303 6204 D=¢ 47
16 '\Ww47 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
g x)—7 D2 == N #250 Tab type
17 78037 Sleeve SiliconRubber 3
TR T C1020PC Tab terminal #250
18 TT034 Connec)tbor Tip Copper 3
NAF VL SUS304 M8 2%&
19 NUMSB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 2
K—=Rhy Iy ADC 80A 2-¢ 15 P=100
20 HCAF253A2 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
JAVE DY [2Y)=PN US-222AmEH A 119Xx88xt=2
21 (*) 40091 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12x 20
22 BUM1 220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
AAYRARILE SUS304 M8 x =44
23 SUM8280 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
=Ty v SUS+& BT A M12
24 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
_ o—J)L#g1R (200V) Thav LIS —IL8RIZTRIS(731131) | BRAA LSV
25-11731691 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
- 2 —I)L##tR (200V) Thav 2L —LERIZTHRA(731131) | BRAES SN
25-2/731692 Name Plate Tetron 1 Ask -
YRRV SUS304 M6 xL=18
26 SUM61 OB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ZABYRARILE SUS304 M6 x =35
27 |SUM623C Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
ANYRAN— ADC US-222B,US-233B
28 22345 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
T —A R - 1.25sqx 100mm LixF/FRESD
29 |TT022 Earth Code - 1
BEEMF NN SWRM M4 x 8 with captive washer
30 PSM48W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 1
7T 630372ZC3 63032ZC3
31 /B63032Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢p17D=¢47B=14
o—4 - 2.2kW-2P US233B/U233KD REEARA]
o - R
TR v T SUS403 - US- AT
33 130344 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 a—42f+> v M BIFE Not for sales
AURFF— SUS403 B5XxH5 %L 15 Roundend
34 K551 5A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
X% RS ODAAR Wk 1L T 57K BT/ D855 5235V E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 Z X . A5/ Doc. No V30466A-AZ-KKC
X B OMI Ask&éﬂﬁﬁ&%;m(i;}‘liﬁﬁ%ﬁb \J/r.\btkdiéu Cmuimlus ?or any item markodj‘r\sk’ in pri;ng. 15C092020 | pyge Fig.Draw.No. P1800577A7AZ 5547 /day of issue 24-Dec-2024




US-233B

\ O£ H A HHO—F [US233B-2005-00008 [EE/FRE 200V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 80 mm OutPut 22 kW Proggt Code [US233B-2006-0000B | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
YOV 6305ZZACC3 6305ZZACC3
35 8630522AC Bearing Ball Bearing 1
_ ZF—%4 (200V) - 2.2kW-2P 200V US233B/U233KD
36-1 51412 Stator - 1
_ AT—4R - 2.2kW-2P 400V US233B/U233KD
36-2/51412F400 37— _ 1
NPV T ER SPC d=¢54 D=¢67 t=1.6
37 23201 Bearing Washer Carbon Steel 1
_ YRRV SUS304 M6 x =28
38-11SUM616C Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
_ AAYRARILE SUS304 M6 x1.=28
38-2 SUM61 60 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel
EE R—EVH 2—EHVGH 32 RHERA]
39 |T400 Lubricant Turbine Ol 0.4 L |3on—additive Turbine il Not for sales
FRINES SUs304 M4 x 6
40 |IPUM46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AAZHILT—IL - ¢ 20
41 IMW20C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy (=) mPN ¢353d=¢129.77
42 (*) 0829 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
=T HN— ADC+& T L US-222B/233B
43 1 1 1 07A Casing Cover AIumin:lerSynthetic Rubber 1
FAINT—I (=) PN d=¢ 24 D=¢ 40 b=8 SAELRE
44 8824408 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
¥ IRR)—T SUS420J1 d=¢ 16 D=¢ 24 t=7
45 31 033 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
- A>~_Z (50Hz) FCD
46-1 1 0652 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FCD
46-2 1 0653 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
NATFT YL SUS304 M12 3%
47 NUM1 20 Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
RALF I SUS304 M12 Domed Cap Nuts
48 NCUM1 2A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
=0 SPC+& AT L US-222AB/233AB
49 1 2297 Casing CarbonDSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
AR—FRILE SUS304 M8 xM8xL=91 US222AB/233AAB
50 60087A Strainer Bolt Stainless Steel 4
A—F SPCC d=¢ 10 D=¢ 243 H=80
51 [14142A Strainer Carbon Steel 1
FETv SUS304 M8
52 WUM8A Washer Stainless Steel 4
NATFT YL SUS304 M8 1%&
53 NUMSA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
_ AEFETNILC (Jpon) & puiig Japanese 80 x 25
54-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:ynthetic Resin 1
- AXFEFNILCE (Eng) =yl English 80 x 25
54-2 731 21 1 Caution Label C é:ynthetic Resin 1
E—AIL—L ADC US-222B,US-233B
55 20298 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
REAKRI—IL Fhav 40%20
56 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
AVESOTPZ/4 4] S - E@EBESMIC () HIOML=20 |5I5EY
901/US222BPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
a—4ff2 v Ik - U-222KD RIIFEY
902|R50309US Shaft with Rotor - 1 ( > opjtil:ma\ Parts
Y4k (50A) FC Rp2(50A) 2-¢ 15 P=100 BI5EY
90385072 Socket Cast Iron 1 ODJt;“Ona\ Parts
V4 uk (80A) FC Rp3(80A) 2-¢ 15 P=100 BIFEY
90485073 Socket Cast Iron 1 Othil:ma\ Parts
R—RFvF)>4 (50A) ADC 50A 2-¢ 15 P=100/US222A 5y
905 HCAF2.52A2 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1 ODJt;“Ona\ Parts
JLR)—T (=) PN ~¢ 12 D=25 L=55mm RIFEY
906170102 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
FrTBAN =TI VCT Al 1maE BR5E1E5mA 4C % 1.255q | BII5EY
907 /CVv4B Cabtyre Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1 m Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m | Optional Parts
908 90047 ISR RE SS400 | |JSTOK8OA L=124 BRCialinan 80A SGP [ BlY
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel Bl I INhSIBRE Optional Parts
909 190042 i H & SS400 1 JIS 10k50A 75>¥ *PR50A BIFEY
Discharge Pipe Mild Steel BRI YK ER Optional Parts
3% B OHAR Wik 1L T 57K AT/ D855 ATV E T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/2 Z X . AEHFE B /Doc. No V30466A-AZ-KKC
X% HHOMNC AskEFL#A 2L DIFHLRBRIV A BTSN, Con(;crtus lgor any tmm markcdjl\ikl’ in pricbing,L l;CU;ZOZO Page. Fig.Draw.No. F1g00577A7AZ ;éﬁ‘/day of issue 24-Dec-2024






